### ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES PART-I Sh./Smt./Km. Rangt Dutte 1 Name of the Candidate 77 NO Behali 11 Number and name of Constituency III Name of State/Union Territory MAZZA Nature of Election State Assembly. (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly/Lok Sabha/ By-election) V Date of declaration of result 59,05,2016 Name and Address of the Election Agent ASHIM DAS, VI Balipalde, Bungay If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political VII B. J. P. party Whether the party is a recongnised political VIII Yes/No party

Date:

Rount Suffa Signature of the Candidate

Place "

Name Rought Dutte.

	PART-II: ABSTRACT OF STATEMENT	OF ELECTION	ON EXPENI	JIIUKE OF	CANDO
No.		Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
	2	3	1		1
	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:  1. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners	250220	-	1	0562701
	of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)  I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)	354)	13210	/	Lex mi
1	(Enclose as per Schedule-2)  Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3).			1	4
III	Campaign, through print and electronic media	1	1	1	
IV	Social media (Enclose as per Schedule 4)  Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by	1	86759	0	867590/-
٧	candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)  Expenses of campaign workers / agents. (Enclose as per Schedule -6)	23/00		-1.5 Finish shado	23100/-
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	63418	4 100001	00 -	1634184
	Conned Total			ED DU CAN	JDIDATE
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SO	URCE OF F	UNDS RAIS	EDBICAL	
S No	Particulars				3
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campa	ign			6341841
I	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7)  Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in the party	n cash or che	que etc.		1000000/-
11	(Enclose as per Schedule -8)  Lump sum amount received from any person/ co	mpany/ firm/	associations	body of pers	
III	etc. as loan, gift or donation etc.  (Enclose as per Schedule -9)				16341841-

Total



Malindia (6)

MASSA मिर्फाट मिरिए

18AA 321352



PART-IV

### **AFFIDAVIT**

## BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER, BISWANATH CHARIALI

I, Sri Ranjit Dutta, son of Late Kuladhar Dutta, aged about-59 years, resident of Village: Morangaon, P.O. Borgang, Mouza & P.S. Behali in the District of Biswanath(Assam) do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:

- (1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general election of Legislative Assembly of 77 No. Behali Legislative Assembly Constituency, the result of which was declared on 19-05-2016.
- (2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditures incurred/authorized by me/my election agent in connection with the above election between 16-03-2016(the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- (3) That the said account was maintained in the register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

Contd....P/2

34. Van 25. 8. 16



(4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditures incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed therefore(other than the expenses on travel of leaders covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of People Act, 1951).

(5) That the abstract statement of election expenses annexed as annexure II to the said account also include all expenditures incurred or authorized me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

(6) That the statement in the foregoing paragraphs 1 to 5 are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

e Ranjit south

Deponent

Solemnly sworn by Sri Ranjit Dutta(Deponent) at Biswanath Chariali on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016 before me.

Identified by me

Mr. 6:10

NOTARY Rega No. BCL 05 Dist Sonitpur Assession

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

То		
THE RETURNING OFFICER,		
Sir,		
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No	dated	along with its
accounts of election evpended	0	IOI ina niaming of me.
2. I have noted the requirements of la true copy of that account with the District I	iw for maintenance of account of election Officer / Returning Officer	tion expenses and lodging of
Yours faithfully,	Accessing Officer.	
(Signature of Candidate with date) * Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	The state of the s	
6		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by	Office)	
The account of the election expenses in respect declared on	(m)	ituency) result of which was (Date) and
District		
	District Electoral Officer	Office Seal

Rangtantz

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

E	Expenses in public meeting. II				
10	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other.)  No Nature of Expenditure	er than those with	Star Campaigners of t	he Political na	erty)
	No Nature of Expenditure	Total Amoun	Source of Expend	liture	
1		in its.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt, incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred lothers
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors				0
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, polesetc.	29843/	- 29843/-	-	
3	Arches & Barricades etc.		-	1	3
4	Flowers/ garlands				
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	82400/	- 82400/c		
5	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	63527	625271-		
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.				
	Digital TV -boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display	500/-	500) -	E-Mesoral Toronto	
	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.	NIL			
0	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	NIL			
1	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges ( for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)	/ / / / /			
2	Power consumption/ generator charges				
	Rent for venue				
	Guards & security charges	010001	011		
	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner	810001-	810001-		
	Others expenses				
	Total	256270	256270		

Rango + Dolla

#### Schedule-2

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than these for general party propaganda)

S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	procession etc.	with the Star	ic meeting rally, Campaigner(s) s other than for	Remarks, if 2004
1	2	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			5 %	
			Sc			
			Amount by Candidate/Age nt	Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others	
1	19.3.169					
2	30.3.46	354814/-	354814/	1324101.		
3	1,4,16	•			The state of the s	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1
4						
Total		354814/-	3548141:	132410	487226	11/-

#### Schedule-3

Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/ DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/ board display, 3 D display etc. for candidate's election campaign (ie: other than those covered in Schedule-1 & 2)

S. No. Nature of Expenses		Total Amount in Rs.	Sources of Exp		Remarks, if any	
			Amt. By candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others	14
i	2.	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	4	5	6	7
1						
2			7/1			
3		1 1/1				
4		11				
Total						

#### Schedule-4

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet or social media etc. for candidate

S.	Nature of	Name and address of	Name and address of agency,	Total Amount	Sources of Expenditure			
No	medium (electronic / print) and duration	media provider (print /electronic /sms / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	reporter, stringer, company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	AME B	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
1			MIC					
2				(8-1)				

Rangitanda

		20 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		1	11/m							A Committee of the Comm			
nedu	ile -5								. 1	2 alastion	aamna	ian			
		e on campaign	vehicle (s	) and p	oll expenditu	No. of	icle(	Total amt.	idate	Source of	Expend	liture	-		
	Regn. No. of Vehicle &	Hiring Charg	ges of vehi	cle.		Days for		incurred/ auth. in Rs					·		
	Type of Vehicle	Rate for Hiring of	Fuel char (If not co	vered	Driver's charges	which us	ea	aum. m Ks		Amt. By candidate/agent	4.	Amt. By Party	-	Amt. By other	
	and the property of the state of	vehicle / maintenance	under hir	ing)	(If not covered under	- 1				-15			9	S	
	2	3a	3b		hiring)	4		5		6		7		8	
Continue.	AS Pen		499	55/-	30000/			86759	101	100000		867	390		
			1					86759	10			8675	901	5	
Fotal	Total Control of the	The state of the s				The Prince		10010			wani.i				
	dule- 6	ure on Campai	ian worker	s / aget	nts							-			
		Expenses on C	Campaign	worker	s			amt.	Sou	rces of Exp			Т-		
S. No	Venue	Date and Expenses on Campa Venue Nature of Expenses				o. Of workers / li		In Rs.		can	Amt. By Amt. Party agent				t. By ers
		20		3b	3c	6	,		7		8		9		
1	24.3.16	Campaign wo	orkers salary etc.	30	2310	0/-	23	3/00/-	2	3100/-					
1	204.16	Boarding												<i></i>	
1 2	10	Lodging				•			-						
1 2 3	7710	Loughis		STREET, ST.				0161		20/21					
		Others						3/00/-	1	23100/	1				
3	7710	-					2								
3 4 Sch	Foheli' Total  medule-7	Others					<u>2</u> _		3						
3 4 Sch	Total  adule- 7  ails of Amoun	-		ne elect	DD/ Cheq	ue no. etc		th details o		otal Amour	nt in	Remar	ks		
3 4 Sch	Total  redule- 7  rails of Amount  No. Date	Others  It of own fund  Cash		ne elect	DD/ Cheq drawee bar	ue no. etc			f To		nt in	Remar 6	ks		
4 Sch	Total  redule- 7  rails of Amount  No. Date	Others  It of own fund  Cash			DD/ Cheq	ue no. etc			R 5			6	ks		

Ranjitands

Экери					
			The state of the s	The second secon	PROPERTY CANAL PROPERTY CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO
al	6.00	- 1 12	Groul.		
	1734189	0 -	11011		
	1				

#### Schedule- 8

Details of Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque or DD or by Account Transfer

S.	Name of the Political Party	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks,
No.		1 2		5	6	7
1	2	3	14		1000000/-	
1	B.S.P.	22,3,16		BYRTGS	3000000	
2		-				
3						
4			6		1000000/-	
	Total					

Details of Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation

etc.	3		1 2	In Dial	Mantion whether	Total Amount in	Remarks
S. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	loan, gift or	Rs.	
1				15	6	7	8
1	2	3	4				
1	The second				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
2			11/				
3			WIL		-		
1		11					-
4				AIIC	NIL	111	
1	Total						

#### Note:

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.

(b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

3. In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

Ranjotante

AME : BEHALI(1125)

IFSC :UTBIOBBIG75

WICR CODE :784027502

NEW / CONTINUATION PASSBOOK

RESS : PO-BORGANG

BEHALI

R 10 : 50434028

PIN - 784166

Phone - 260830

ACCOUNT NO. : 1125010338400

ACCI HOLDER : RANJIT DUTTA

OH : 17-03-2016 - CUST ADDRESS : 5/0 LT KULADHAR DOTTA

ATE : 09-06-15 BY BIJAYA10 BORKOTHIABARI BORGANG BEHALI BISWAN

: NOMINATION REGISTERED , PIN - 784167

INDIA

D : SELF ASSAM

DAN . ACTIONSISIN WORDER NO. . 0435049035

Alum Das Elettor Aget

	In Na loho Betal	Withdrawals	Deposits !	Balance   Printed On
Particulara	Chq. No. Chq. Date			0.00 109-06-16 10:54
Balance B:F BY CASH  NEFTID/ALLAN16082173950/BHARATIYA/ALLA0211774/ASS  TO SELF		300000.00 150019.00	101000.00	101000.00c 09-05-16 10:54 - 1101000.00c 09-05-16 10:54 - 801000.00c 09-05-16 10:54 - 650981.00c 09-05-16 10:54 - 620981.00c 09-05-16 10:54
TTO SELF    MEFTCUI, UPBIN 16034 [63236] CALIBER MANAGEMENT SOLUT   GRAPHICA OPESET   OPESET	188993 06-04-16 188995 11-04-16 188996 12-04-16 1	30000.00¦ 145250.00¦ 85500.00}	~	475731,000\09-06-16 10:54 390 <u>23170</u> 00\09-06-16 10:54 392031 000\09-06-18 10:54
STP CHETRI STRY CASH	188994 08-04-16	66000.001	66000.00 85500,00 40500.00	390231,000 09-06-16 10:34 478731,000 09-06-16 10:34 516731,000 09-06-16 10:34
6/BY CASH 6/BY TR 6/E BORAH	188997 20-04-16	108675.00	108575.00	407556.000\09=06-16 10:5
E'EY CASH				

Savinga Deposit Account No: 1125010338400	SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOM			Relance (Printed On
Savinga Beposit Account No.	Chq. No. Chq. Date	Withdrawals !	Deposits (	Balance (PTINCE OF STATE OF ST
75-16 M BORAH 16-16 1125010338400:lnt.Pd:17-03-2016 to 31-05-2016 06-16 BISWAJIT DAS 06-16 BISWAJIT DAS	188998 20-04-16   188998 04-05-16   189000 20-05-16	323800.00	4403.00 400000.00	484534.00C 09-06-16 10:54 160734.00C 09-06-16 10:54 79734.00C 09-06-16 10:54 479734.00C 09-06-16 10:54
06-16 CASB -16 BISWADIT DAS -16 RANJAN BARNA	189004 10-06-16     189005 10-06-16	87000.00¦ 49953.00¦	 	392734.00C 10-06-16 11:25 342779.00C 10-06-16 11:25

Balance Carried Forward to Next Page

Toll-free Helpline: 1800 345 0345

Hotlisting for Lost Debit / ATM Card : 1800 103 3470

THE BANK THAT BEGINS WITH U

Ablinder

Jait Account No: 11250 Particulars	010338400 SAVINGS DEPOSIT FASSEOOK	Page: 1
Balance B/F	Chq. No. Chq. Date  Withdrawa	ls   Deposits   Balance  Printed On
5; HONOU BUMA 16;PRINCH BHUYAH 6-16;PREM CHETRI	189001 21-05-16  79320 189002 10-06-16  11083 189003 10-06-16  48245	[.00]   253439,00C; [0-05-16 11:36
	4	
Control line ( )		
BISWAIIT DAS RAWAT DARNA	189005 10_05-15   87000.00    189005 10-05-16   49955.00	392734, 000440-05-16 11:26 342479, 000110-06-16 11:28
CANAL BARRA	1911/1971 to access	392734.000440-05-16 11:26 342479.000{10-06-16 11:26 Pence Carried Forward to Next Page 20 Lost Debit / ATM Card : 1800 103 3470

Asimba SIA

		90 herdule	90 hadule - 5 , Doballes of company there of	MO OF CAN	perstruct of	Campaign Ne Willes.
	7000	- Pripa	No OF Days	Rate/P/By Total	7-45-22	Remember
21 2	12125-1414	Per Getter pilo	G days.	-/en57	22500/	
1		Portemen	119048	3000/	33000/	
1 S S S S	AS 12 A @ 2729	Bolegion	111	- /02号類表	I C. C. C. C.	
the Mery	MS 12 G 42 42	Beleto.	19 11	- 100 H 00 / -	76501	
S020-1	AS 12 H 1355	Boterio	5 0 0	160/	13200/	
DON	ASCAMU 5389	Ind 190	Shapb	1 8co/-	162cg/-	
T 22 :	MS 12AC 3668	Mary mo	of days	1500/-	1360/2	
6.70	AS 12L 2865	Balepo	Shop b	4.500/-	1350/	
3000	Mc 64 Ac 2706	TATA ACE	80 days	1000/	J0008	
36: 26	4512 t 6946	Bolezo	9 days.	1500/	1.3500/-	
				Totals	166 Faul-	13 he rally it other it
			1			Chorges 2 620935
					as at the second	,
		to live grant in the contract				totals 166 tov.
			Bemo	es(E/M)		787635/
		4		N		